

Our Ref: 255/2019
July 2019

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1) What is the name of your Order Communications system?

ICE Order Communications

2) The name of the supplier

Clinisys

3) What is the solution's contract end date?

Renewed each year - 30/09/2020

4) Is the trust planning to go out to procurement within the next 6 months for a new order communications and results reporting solution?

No

5) If the trust is planning to go out to procurement, which framework does it plan to use?

N/A

6) Which of the following clinical departments within the trust currently use an order communications and results reporting solution?

Endocrinology
Ophthalmology
Audiology
Urology
Dermatology
Oncology
Pulmonology

All departments including inpatients and outpatients

7) Which of these departments' systems are currently integrated with the order communications and results reporting solution?

Radiology, Pathology and Endoscopy

8) Does the trust extend their order communications and results reporting services to GP Practices?

Yes